EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY

SCIENCE MEDICINES HEALTH

14t September 2023
EMA/269763/2023

Draft agenda - 6" Industry Standing Group (ISG)
meeting
215t September 2023, 13.30-17.30 CEST, virtual

Chair: Marie-Héléne Pinheiro

Item Preliminary draft agenda Mins

A. EMA extended mandate topics

1. Welcome/ Introduction 13.30-
Marie- Héléne Pinheiro (EMA) 13.35

2. Emergency Task Force (ETF) 13:35-
ETF implementation update including preparedness 13:55
activities

3. Medicine shortages and Medical Devices 13.55-
3.1 Status of development of the Union list of critical 15.05
medicines

Q&A session (all)

3.2 Update on ESMP development progress status

Q&A session (all)

3.3 Monitoring and mitigating shortages of critical
medical devices in the context of a public health
emergency

Q&A session (all)
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Item

Preliminary draft agenda

Medical Devices expert panels
3.1. Update on the mandatory activities

3.2. State of play of the ongoing pilot on advice to
medical device manufacturers

Q&A session (all)

Coffee break

15:35

B. Other cross-stakeholders strategic topics

5.

Agile Transformation update

Q&A session (all)

EMA Regulatory Science and use of public private
partnerships to address Regulatory Science Needs

Ralf Herold, Pierpaolo Moscariello (EMA)

Q&A session (all)

Update on CTIS (incl. of CTIS transparency rules
revision) and Act EU

Q&A session (all)

A.0.B
End of meeting

Mins

15:05-
15:25

15.25-

15.35-
16:20

16:20-
16.45

16.45-
17.30
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