

14th September 2023 EMA/269763/2023

•••

Draft agenda – 6th Industry Standing Group (ISG) meeting

21st September 2023, 13.30-17.30 CEST, virtual

Chair: Marie-Hélène Pinheiro

Item	Preliminary draft agenda	Mins	
A. EMA extended mandate topics			
1.	Welcome/ Introduction Marie- Hélène Pinheiro (EMA)	13.30- 13.35	
2.	Emergency Task Force (ETF) ETF implementation update including preparedness activities	13:35- 13:55	
3.	Medicine shortages and Medical Devices 3.1 Status of development of the Union list of critical medicines Q&A session (all) 3.2 Update on ESMP development progress status Q&A session (all) 3.3 Monitoring and mitigating shortages of critical medical devices in the context of a public health emergency Q&A session (all)	13.55- 15.05	



Item	Preliminary draft agenda	Mins	
4.	Medical Devices expert panels 3.1. Update on the mandatory activities 3.2. State of play of the ongoing pilot on advice to medical device manufacturers Q&A session (all)	15:05- 15:25	
Coffee bre		15.25-	
B. Other cross-stakeholders strategic topics			
5.	Agile Transformation update Q&A session (all)	15.35- 16:20	
6.	EMA Regulatory Science and use of public private partnerships to address Regulatory Science Needs Ralf Herold, Pierpaolo Moscariello (EMA) Q&A session (all)	16:20- 16.45	
7.	Update on CTIS (incl. of CTIS transparency rules revision) and Act EU Q&A session (all)	16.45- 17.30	
8.	A.O.B		
9.	End of meeting	-	



